RESOLUTION NO. CLVIII

A RESOLUTION ADOPTING BUDGET, MAKING APPROPRIATIONS, AND CALLING A BUDGET AND SERIAL TAX LEVY ELECTION.

BE IT RESOLVED: That the City of Canby, a municipal corporation of Clackamas County, State of Oregon, hereby adopts the budget approved by the Budget Committee of the City of Canby on Monday, May 21, 1973 now on file in the office of the Canby City Recorder.

BE IT RESOLVED: That a budget and serial tax levy election be called to be held at the Canby City Hall at 182 North Holly Street, in Canby, Clackamas County, State of Oregon, on Monday, June 11, 1973 between the hours of 8:00 O'clock A.M. and 8:00 o'clock P.M., Oregon Daylight Saving Time, for the purpose of submitting to the qualified legal voters of said City pursuant to ORS 294.305 to 294.520 inclusive and Article XI, Section 11 of the Oregon Constitution, the question of approving that portion of the City's annual budget for the 1973-74 fiscal tax year which is outside the Constitutional six percent limitation; and also for the purpose of submitting to the qualified legal voters of said City the question of approving seven separate serial tax levies for a period of one year beginning July 1, 1973 and for the purpose of making various City improvements.

BE IT RESOLVED: That the amounts for the fiscal year beginning July 1, 1973 and for the purposes shown below are hereby appropriated as follows but subject, however, to approval thereof by the qualified legal voters:

GENERAL	J FUND	
Department: Administrative	\$	60,373.00
Non Departmental		96,100.00
Library		6,950.00
General		23,260.00

Page 1 - RESOLUTION NO. CLVIII

Police	90,168.00
Fire	78,818.00
Park and Recreation	37,394.00
Engineering	53,600.00
Total	\$446,663.00
Street Fund	\$130,541.00
Sewer Fund	185,132.00
Cemetery Fund	84,781.00
Sewer Construction Fund	205.000.00

The total operational tax levy for 1973-74 is \$272,171.00 of which \$99,296.00 is inside the 6% limitation and \$172,875.00 is outside the 6% limitation.

There is also a sewer bond levy of \$13,158.00 which is not subject to the 6% limitation.

ONE YEAR SERIAL LEVIES

Serial Levy No. 1. Total amount \$50,400.00. To be used for storm sewers.

Serial Levy No. 2. Total amount \$11,200.00. To be used for parking lot improvements.

Serial Levy No. 3. Total amount \$15,680.00. To be used for street lighting.

Serial Levy No. 4. Total amount \$36,960.00. To be used for railroad crossing signal.

Serial Levy No. 5. Total amount \$11,200.00. To be used for fire equipment reserve.

Serial Levy No. 6. Total amount \$17,640.00. To be used for park matching grants.

Serial Levy No. 7. Total amount \$22,400.00. To be used for employment of two additional policemen.

Total special levies: \$165,480.00.

Page 2 - RESOLUTION NO. CLVIII

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED: That the City Recorder be and he hereby is directed to prepare a notice of said election and to have such notice published in two successive issues of the Canby Herald, a newspaper published and of general circulation in said City, the first publication of such notice to be not less than ten days prior to said election; and that at least ten days prior to said election the City Recorder shall post notices thereof in at least three conspicuous public places in the City. One of such notices must be posted at the Canby City Hall which is the only polling place.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED: That the City Recorder be and he hereby is directed to appoint a receiving board for said election of three persons and also an accounting board of three persons for said election; and to notify each of them immediately of their appointment.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED: That the City Recorder be and he hereby is directed to prepare the necessary ballots for said election and to furnish the election boards which he appoints with the necessary official ballots, poll books and paraphernalia.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED: That upon conclusion of said election that the City Recorder certify to the County Clerk, County Assessor of Clackamas County, Oregon, and the Department of Revenue at its office in Salem, Oregon, the tax levy made by this Resolution and as approved by the qualified legal voters, and shall file with each of those departments a copy of the budget and serial tax levies as adopted and finally approved.

Adopted by the Canby City Council May 29, 1973.

Paul N Roth - Mayor

ATTEST:

J. R. Richardson - City Recorder

Page 3 - RESOLUTION NO. CLVIII